Hall of the House of Representatives

88th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2011 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1543

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1543

Amend House Bill No. 1543 as originally introduced:

Page 8, delete line 36 and substitute the following language: "shall may be transferable from one (1) holder of the license to another or, along with all capacity and rights of licensure, if permitted under subdivision (f)(2) of this section."

AND

Page 9, delete line 1 and substitute the following language: "from one (1) place to another."

AND

Page 9, line 8, delete "a" and substitute "a an amended"

AND

Page 9, line 12, delete "transfer issuance" and substitute "transfer"

AND

Page 11, line 17, delete "in the state" and substitute "in a state"

AND

Page 11, line 19, delete "<u>A state-of-residence</u>" and substitute "<u>The state-of-residence</u>"



The Amendment was read _ By: Representative Rice SAG/KFW - 02/28/11 08:28 SAG169